



Vendor Ranking

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 017 **Contract:** T3962
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** D325066B
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45273415201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 75 (US 231) AT CR 388

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,187,507.00	100.00%
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,238,238.00	104.27%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026
District: District 3
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: SR 75 (US 231) AT CR 388

Call Order: 017
Counties: BAY

Contract: T3962
Fed Aid No: D325066B
Project(s): 45273415201 (*)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of SR 75 (US 231) at CR 388 Intersection Improvements in Bay County. Improvements include curb ramp reconstruction, installation of mast-arm signals, signing and pavement marking upgrades, and intersection lighting improvements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45273415201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	111,000.00000	111,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45273415201		(150.000) DA (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	52,810.00000	52,810.00		
0015 0102 5 PEDESTRIAN ESCORT/FLAGGER		192.000 HR	80.00000	15,360.00	49.25000	9,456.00		
0020 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		80.000 HR	100.00000	8,000.00	140.75000	11,260.00		
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,520.000 ED	0.30000	756.00	0.15000	378.00		
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,030.000 ED	0.20000	2,406.00	0.15000	1,804.50		
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		240.000 ED	10.00000	2,400.00	21.00000	5,040.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 017

Contract: T3962

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		300.000 ED	50.00000	15,000.00	21.00000	6,300.00		
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		720.000 ED	1.00000	720.00	7.00000	5,040.00		
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		920.000 LF	6.00000	5,520.00	11.25000	10,350.00		
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	317.00000	634.00		
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		0.460 AC	1,000.00000	460.00	4,300.00000	1,978.00		
0065 0107 2 MOWING		0.280 AC	1,000.00000	280.00	78.57000	22.00		
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45273415201		(0.020) AC (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	13,900.00000	13,900.00		
0075 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		147.000 SY	100.00000	14,700.00	176.00000	25,872.00		
0080 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		6.800 CY	200.00000	1,360.00	77.00000	523.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 017

Contract: T3962

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		156.000 LF	112.00000	17,472.00	81.00000	12,636.00		
0090 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		20.000 LF	120.00000	2,400.00	391.00000	7,820.00		
0095 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		65.000 SY	230.00000	14,950.00	372.00000	24,180.00		
0100 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		61.000 SY	290.00000	17,690.00	392.00000	23,912.00		
0105 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		102.000 SF	50.00000	5,100.00	85.25000	8,695.50		
0110 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		59.000 SY	50.00000	2,950.00	26.50000	1,563.50		
0115 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45273415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$357,924.00		\$385,175.10		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 017

Contract: T3962

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0120 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		6.000 EA	1,000.00000	6,000.00	785.00000	4,710.00		
0125 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		4.000 EA	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,667.00000	10,668.00		
0130 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	126.00000	1,260.00		
0135 0700 4611 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION REMOVAL, CANTILEVER		2.000 EA	10,000.00000	20,000.00	8,918.00000	17,836.00		
0140 0700142113 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/BEACON, 21-30 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS		2.000 EA	13,000.00000	26,000.00	11,506.00000	23,012.00		
0145 0700142122 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/2 BEACONS, 12-20 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS		2.000 EA	15,000.00000	30,000.00	11,895.00000	23,790.00		
0150 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		146.000 EA	10.00000	1,460.00	7.75000	1,131.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 017

Contract: T3962

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0155 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45273415201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	70,315.00000	70,315.00		
0160 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		486.000 LF	10.00000	4,860.00	7.00000	3,402.00		
0165 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		195.000 LF	15.00000	2,925.00	16.90000	3,295.50		
0170 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	600.00000	2,400.00	281.00000	1,124.00		
0175 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	200.00000	1,800.00	176.00000	1,584.00		
0180 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		168.000 LF	15.00000	2,520.00	10.00000	1,680.00		
0185 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.021 GM	20,000.00000	420.00	4,904.76280	103.00		
0190 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		330.000 LF	40.00000	13,200.00	28.00000	9,240.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 017

Contract: T3962

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.446 GM	12,000.00000	5,352.00	8,091.93000	3,609.00		
0200 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.229 GM	10,000.00000	2,290.00	3,235.81000	741.00		
0205 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.399 GM	12,000.00000	4,788.00	8,087.72000	3,227.00		
0210 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.082 GM	9,000.00000	738.00	3,512.20000	288.00		
0215 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		4,573.000 SF	5.00000	22,865.00	6.00000	27,438.00		
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$170,618.00		\$208,454.00			

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0220 0611 2 1 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- INTERSECTION		1.000 EA	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,946.00000	1,946.00		
0225 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		507.000 LF	15.00000	7,605.00	17.25000	8,745.75		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 017

Contract: T3962

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0230 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		754.000 LF	40.00000	30,160.00	53.50000	40,339.00		
0235 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,350.00000	18,350.00		
0240 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		266.000 LF	6.00000	1,596.00	5.60000	1,489.60		
0245 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		18.000 EA	100.00000	1,800.00	70.00000	1,260.00		
0250 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00	105.00000	105.00		
0255 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,129.00000	3,129.00		
0260 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	119.00000	119.00		
0265 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,446.00000	3,446.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 017

Contract: T3962

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0270 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		150.000 DA	150.00000	22,500.00	338.00000	50,700.00		
0275 0633 8 11 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CAT 6		13.000 LF	20.00000	260.00	6.00000	78.00		
0280 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		27.000 EA	1,555.00000	41,985.00	1,399.00000	37,773.00		
0285 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		3.000 EA	2,300.00000	6,900.00	3,733.00000	11,199.00		
0290 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	7,644.00000	7,644.00		
0295 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		129.000 LF	6.00000	774.00	8.95000	1,154.55		
0300 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		1.000 EA	1,100.00000	1,100.00	2,815.00000	2,815.00		
0305 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,992.00000	2,992.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 017

Contract: T3962

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0310 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		6.000 EA	4,000.00000	24,000.00	3,188.00000	19,128.00		
0315 0649 21 12 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 60'-40'		1.000 EA	151,000.00000	151,000.00	124,619.00000	124,619.00		
0320 0649 21 13 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 60'-50'		1.000 EA	160,000.00000	160,000.00	121,225.00000	121,225.00		
0325 0650 1 34 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		8.000 AS	2,550.00000	20,400.00	2,032.00000	16,256.00		
0330 0650 1 36 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,448.00000	9,792.00		
0335 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,033.00000	4,132.00		
0340 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS		2.000 AS	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,173.00000	4,346.00		
0345 0660 1109 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		4.000 EA	550.00000	2,200.00	422.00000	1,688.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 017

Contract: T3962

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0350 0660 1110 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		4.000 EA	640.00000	2,560.00	500.00000	2,000.00		
0355 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		8.000 AS	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1,742.00000	13,936.00		
0360 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		4.000 AS	3,000.00000	12,000.00	1,696.00000	6,784.00		
0365 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		8.000 EA	700.00000	5,600.00	311.00000	2,488.00		
0370 0670 5160 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA W/STANDARD LOCK		1.000 AS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	58,100.00000	58,100.00		
0375 0682 1163 ITS CCTV CAMERA, PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		1.000 EA	8,500.00000	8,500.00	10,400.00000	10,400.00		
0380 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 EA	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,474.00000	4,474.00		
0385 0685 1 11 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE		1.000 EA	14,500.00000	14,500.00	11,061.00000	11,061.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026

Call Order: 017

Contract: T3962

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) INGRAM SIGNALIZATION, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0390 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		1.000 EA	1,025.00000	1,025.00	2,191.00000	2,191.00		
0395 0700 5 11 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	5,100.00000	10,200.00	10,798.00000	21,596.00		
0400 0700 5 21 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	6,000.00000	12,000.00	8,554.00000	17,108.00		
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$658,965.00		\$644,608.90		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,187,507.00		\$1,238,238.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT260325 March 25, 2026 **Call Order:** 017 **Contract:** T3962

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezaadeh

04/08/2026

Manager, Contracts Administration Office